
2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

20.40
10.41
12.32

6,197

9.47
8.42
9.52

50.85
36.19
27.67

15.59
10.54

6.97

$56,802

$15,274

25.07

1.06
1.63
6.77

12.99
26.28
20.08
12.48
10.42

3.65
4.65

18.67

2.31

3.48

28.37

78.29

5.27
10.04
21.59
18.60
13.24
13.21

6.37

0.99
1.24

9.48

0.39
5.57

16.37
77.67

6.61

6.96
2.83
5.62

13.41
3.17

14.66
9.07

7.49
5.45
6.01

17.18

1.56

17.66

11.92

0.42
27.90
15.50
26.61

3.31
1.01
2.12
1.11

11.90
80.56

(X)

64.56

58.36

56.45
58.34

38.88
0.16

2.02
58.94
60.95
61.12

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

$24,524
$34,917

Number                   
below

poverty

4,250
2,295
3,705
1,663
7,795

11,697

717
1,174
1,324

1,056
1,767
2,386

3.31

$20,062

$48,962
362
559

2,317
4,448
8,996
6,874
4,271
3,568
1,248
1,592

34,235

$1,949

$6,295

$11,570

$50,018

9,280

1,147

1,728

14,102

38,915

$49,382
$40,617

490
614

2,619
4,989

10,731
9,247
6,580
6,564
3,164
4,710

49,708

238
3,424

10,058
47,722

4,605
3,348
3,691

10,553
4,060

4,275
1,738
3,451
8,237
1,949
9,006
5,572

957

10,851

7,322

255
17,140

9,525
16,349

61,442

2,008
611

1,283
672

7,209
48,814
60,597

9,599

28,898
29,866
29,878
51,194

40,537
171

2,101
61,442
63,543
63,714

104,251

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty 
determined

122,850
92,552
17,560
30,080
22,045
20,833

34,235
16,772

6,775

4,785
3,244
1,410

Washington County    Total
 



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

4,449

1.03
1.57
6.15

12.35
25.31
19.10
13.00
11.17

4.40
5.92

18.54

2.77

3.73

29.13

76.82

4.56
9.00

20.21
17.82
13.97
14.23

7.16

0.96
1.12

10.98

0.24
4.53

15.84
79.39

6.58

7.50
3.05
5.33

13.50
3.17

14.82
8.28

7.44
5.54
6.43

17.37

0.99

17.67

11.06

0.26
28.96
16.08
25.97

2.80
1.13
2.47
1.23

12.44
79.93

(X)

65.64

57.67

55.63
57.64

41.56
0.17

2.02
56.25
58.27
58.44

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

Number                   
below

poverty

1,240
6,164
9,448

702
1,117
1,257

938
1,527
1,997

234
358

1,404
2,820
5,776
4,360
2,967
2,548
1,004
1,351

22,823

6,494

970

1,308

10,203

26,903

335
393

1,596
3,151
7,078
6,241
4,892
4,982
2,507
3,846

35,023

101
1,870

6,534
32,752

3,070
2,285
2,654

7,168
2,716

3,093
1,257
2,198
5,570
1,309
6,113
3,418

407

7,290

4,562

107
11,949

6,632
10,716

41,257

1,138
459

1,007
502

5,063
32,529
40,699

6,779

19,713
20,427
20,437
35,436

30,485
126

1,479
41,257
42,735
42,861
73,346

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty
determined

3.46

22.76

$47,592

$46,719

$1,837

$54,653

$14,410

$11,560

$6,103

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)(NA)

22,823
11,378

4,733

3,871
2,714
1,265

83,491
63,059
12,668

8.75
13.42
19.82

32.47
41.16
55.51

11.32
9.78
9.79

           Washington County       InsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

1,748

1.12
1.76
8.00

14.27
28.21
22.03
11.43

8.94
2.14
2.11

18.97

1.20

2.86

26.55

81.79

6.96
12.51
24.87
20.47
11.49
10.77

4.47

1.05
1.50

5.88

0.68
7.70

17.46
74.16

6.66

5.86
2.38
6.21

13.21
3.17

14.33
10.67

7.61
5.27
5.14

16.77

2.73

17.64

13.67

0.73
25.72
14.33
27.91

4.37
0.76
1.39
0.86

10.78
81.84

(X)

61.97

59.91

58.29
59.90

32.53
0.15

2.01
65.31
67.33
67.47

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

Number                   
below

poverty

423
1,631
2,249

15
57
67

118
240
389

128
201
913

1,628
3,220
2,514
1,304
1,020

244
241

11,412

2,786

177

420

3,899

12,012

155
221

1,023
1,838
3,653
3,006
1,688
1,582

657
864

14,685

137
1,554

3,524
14,970

1,535
1,063
1,037

3,385
1,344

1,182
481

1,253
2,667

640
2,893
2,154

550

3,561

2,760

148
5,191
2,893
5,633

20,185

870
152
276
170

2,146
16,285
19,898

2,820

9,185
9,439
9,441

15,758

10,052
45

622
20,185
20,808
20,853
30,905

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty
determined

2.99

29.87

$55,451

$55,730

$2,562

$61,100

$17,289

$11,595

$6,893

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)(NA)

11,412
5,394
2,042

914
530
145

39,359
29,493

4,892

3.41
4.45
5.78

7.35
10.76
10.33

5.72
5.53
8.65

           Washington County       OutsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)


