## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

Washington County Total

			1			
EMPLOYMENT STATUS	Number	Percent	INCOME IN 1999	Nun		Percent
Population 16 years and over	104,251	100.00	Households		,708	100.00
In labor force	63,714	61.12	Less than \$10,000	4,710		9.48
Civilian labor force	63,543	60.95	\$10,000 to \$14,999	3,164		6.37
Employed	61,442	58.94	\$15,000 to \$24,999	6,564		13.21
Unemployed	2,101	2.02	\$25,000 to \$34,999		,580	13.24
Percent of civilian labor force	3.31 171	(X)	\$35,000 to \$49,999		,247	18.60 21.59
Armed forces Not in labor force	40,537	0.16 38.88	\$50,000 to \$74,999 \$75,000 to \$99,999		,731 ,989	10.04
Not ill labor force	40,337	30.00	\$100,000 to \$149,999		,969 ,619	5.27
Females 16 years and over	51,194	100.00	\$150,000 to \$149,999		614	1.24
In labor force	29,878	58.36	\$200,000 or more		490	0.99
Civilian labor force	29,866	58.34	Median household income (dollars)	\$40,617		(X)
Employed	28,898	56.45	Mean household income (dollars)	\$49.		(X)
			(2011-10	7 .,	,	()
Own children under 6 years	9,599	100.00	With earnings		,915	78.29
All parents in family in labor force	6,197	64.56	Mean earnings (dollars)	\$50,		(X)
			With Social Security income		,102	28.37
COMMUTING TO WORK			Mean Social Security income (dollars)	\$11,		(X)
Workers 16 years and over	60,597	100.00	With Supplemental Security income		,728	3.48
Car, truck, or van drive alone	48,814	80.56	Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)		,295	(X)
Car, truck, or van carpooled	7,209	11.90	With public assistance income		,147	2.31
Public transportation (including taxicab)	672	1.11	Mean public assistance income (dollars)		,949	(X)
Walked	1,283 611	2.12	With retirement income		,280	18.67
Other means Worked at home	2,008	1.01 3.31	Mean retirement income (dollars)	\$15,	,274	(X)
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	25.07	(X)	Families	34	,235	100.00
wican traver time to work (minutes)	23.07	$(\Lambda)$	Less than \$10,000	1.	,592	4.65
Employed civilian population 16 years and			\$10,000 to \$14,999	1.	,248	3.65
over	61,442	100.00	\$15,000 to \$24,999	3.	,568	10.42
OCCUPATION			\$25,000 to \$34,999	4.	,271	12.48
Management, professional, & related occupations	16,349	26.61	\$35,000 to \$49,999	6,874		20.08
Service occupations	9,525	15.50	\$50,000 to \$74,999	8,996		26.28
Sales & office occupations	17,140	27.90	\$75,000 to \$99,999	4,448		12.99
Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations	255	0.42	\$100,000 to \$149,999	2,317		6.77
Construction, extraction, & maintenance			\$150,000 to \$199,999	559		1.63
occupations	7,322	11.92	\$200,000 or more	362		1.06
Production, transportation, & material moving	10,851	17.66	Median family income (dollars)	\$48,962		(X)
occupations	-,		Mean family income (dollars)	\$56,802 \$20,062		(X) (X)
INDUCTON			Per capita income (dollars)	\$20,	,062	(A)
INDUSTRY Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining	957	1.56	Median earnings (dollars)			
Construction	5,572	9.07	Male full-time, year-round workers	\$34,917		(X)
Manufacturing	9,006	14.66	Female full-time, year-round workers	\$24,	,524	(X)
Wholesale trade	1,949	3.17				
Retail trade	8,237	13.41		Number		
Transportation & warehousing, & utilities	3,451	5.62		for whom	Number	
Information	1,738	2.83	DOMEDTY STATUS IN 1000	poverty	below	below
Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing	4,275	6.96	POVERTY STATUS IN 1999	determined	poverty	poverty
Professional, scientific, management,			Total Persons	122,850	11,697	9.52
adminstrative, & waste management services	4,060	6.61	18 years and over	92,552	7,795	8.42
Education, health, & social services	10,553	17.18	65 years and over	17,560	1,663	9.47
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation			Related children under 18 years	30,080	3,705	12.32
and food service	3,691	6.01	Related children 5 to 17 years	22,045	2,295	10.41
Other services (except public administration)	3,348	5.45	Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	20,833	4,250	20.40
Public administration	4,605	7.49	Total Families	34,235	2,386	6.97
			With related children under 18 years	16,772	1,767	10.54
CLASS OF WORKER			With related children under 5 years	6,775	1,056	15.59
Private wage and salary workers	47,722	77.67	m . 1 m			
Government workers	10,058	16.37	Total Families with female	4.505	1.22	07.45
Self-employed workers in own not incorporated business	2 424	<i>E 57</i>	householder, no husband present	4,785	1,324	27.67
Unpaid family workers	3,424 238	5.57 0.39	With related children under 18 years	3,244	1,174 717	36.19 50.85
Onpaid failing workers	230	0.39	With related children under 5 years	1,410	/1/	30.83

## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

Washington County	InsidePFA	cou Leoi	ome commencer issues			
EMPLOYMENT STATUS	Number	Percent	INCOME IN 1999	Nur	nber	Percent
Population 16 years and over	73,346	100.00	Households		.023	100.00
In labor force	42,861	58.44	Less than \$10,000		,846	10.98
Civilian labor force	42,735	58.27	\$10,000 to \$14,999		,507	7.16
Employed	41,257	56.25	\$15,000 to \$24,999		,982	14.23
Unemployed	1,479	2.02	\$25,000 to \$34,999		,892	13.97
Percent of civilian labor force	3.46	(X)	\$35,000 to \$49,999		,241	17.82
Armed forces	126	0.17	\$50,000 to \$74,999		,078	20.21
Not in labor force	30,485	41.56	\$75,000 to \$99,999		,151	9.00
	,		\$100,000 to \$149,999		,596	4.56
Females 16 years and over	35,436	100.00	\$150,000 to \$199,999		393	1.12
In labor force	20,437	57.67	\$200,000 or more	335		0.96
Civilian labor force	20,427	57.64	Median household income (dollars)		NA)	(NA)
Employed	19,713	55.63	Mean household income (dollars)	\$46,	*	(X)
Own children under 6 years	6,779	100.00	With earnings		,903	76.82
All parents in family in labor force	4,449	65.64	Mean earnings (dollars)		,592	(X)
			With Social Security income		,203	29.13
COMMUTING TO WORK	40.400	400.00	Mean Social Security income (dollars)	\$11,		(X)
Workers 16 years and over	40,699	100.00	With Supplemental Security income		,308	3.73
Car, truck, or van drive alone	32,529	79.93	Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)		,103	(X)
Car, truck, or van carpooled	5,063	12.44	With public assistance income		970	2.77
Public transportation (including taxicab)	502	1.23	Mean public assistance income (dollars)		,837	(X)
Walked	1,007	2.47	With retirement income		,494	18.54
Other means	459	1.13	Mean retirement income (dollars)	\$14,410		(X)
Worked at home	1,138	2.80	Families	22	,823	100.00
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	22.76	(X)	Less than \$10,000		,351	5.92
Frankrich deller mandeller 16 man and			\$10,000 to \$14,999		,004	4.40
Employed civilian population 16 years and over	41,257	100.00	\$15,000 to \$24,999	2,548		11.17
OCCUPATION			\$25,000 to \$34,999	2,967		13.00
Management, professional, & related occupations	10,716	25.97	\$35,000 to \$49,999	4,360		19.10
Service occupations	6,632	16.08	\$50,000 to \$74,999	5,776		25.31
Sales & office occupations	11,949	28.96	\$75,000 to \$99,999	2,820		12.35
Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations	107	0.26	\$100,000 to \$149,999	1.	1,404	
Construction, extraction, & maintenance	107	0.20	\$150,000 to \$199,999	358		1.57
occupations	4,562	11.06	\$200,000 or more		234	
Production, transportation, & material moving	7.200	17.67	Median family income (dollars)	(	NA)	(NA)
occupations	7,290	17.67	Mean family income (dollars)	\$54,653		(X)
INDUSTRY			Per capita income (dollars)	(NA)		(NA)
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining	407	0.99	Median earnings (dollars)			
Construction	3,418	8.28	Male full-time, year-round workers	,	NA)	(NA)
Manufacturing	6,113	14.82	Female full-time, year-round workers	()	NA)	(NA)
Wholesale trade	1,309	3.17				
Retail trade	5,570	13.50		Number		
Transportation & warehousing, & utilities	2,198	5.33		for whom	Number	
Information	1,257	3.05	DOVIDDON OF A FING IN 1000	poverty	below	below
Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing	3,093	7.50	POVERTY STATUS IN 1999	determined	poverty	poverty
Professional, scientific, management,	,		Total Persons	83,491	9,448	11.32
adminstrative, & waste management services	2,716	6.58	18 years and over	63,059	6,164	9.78
Education, health, & social services	7,168	17.37	65 years and over	12,668	1,240	9.79
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation			Related children under 18 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
and food service	2,654	6.43	Related children 5 to 17 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Other services (except public administration)	2,285	5.54	Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Public administration	3,070	7.44	Total Families	22.022	1.007	0.77
			With related children under 18 years	22,823	1,997	8.75
CLASS OF WORKER			With related children under 5 years	11,378	1,527	13.42
Private wage and salary workers	32,752	79.39		4,733	938	19.82
Government workers	6,534	15.84	Total Families with female			
Self-employed workers in own not			householder, no husband present	3,871	1,257	32.47
incorporated business	1,870	4.53	With related children under 18 years	2,714	1,117	41.16
Unpaid family workers	101	0.24	With related children under 5 years	1,265	702	55.51

## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

Washington County	OutsidePF					
EMPLOYMENT STATUS	Number	Percent	INCOME IN 1999	Nur	nber	Percent
Population 16 years and over	30,905	100.00	Households		.685	100.00
In labor force	20,853	67.47	Less than \$10,000		864	5.88
Civilian labor force	20,808	67.33	\$10,000 to \$14,999		657	4.47
Employed	20,185	65.31	\$15,000 to \$24,999		,582	10.77
Unemployed	622	2.01	\$25,000 to \$34,999		,688	11.49
Percent of civilian labor force	2.99	(X)	\$35,000 to \$49,999		,006	20.47
Armed forces	45	0.15	\$50,000 to \$74,999		,653	24.87
Not in labor force	10,052	32.53	\$75,000 to \$99,999		,838	12.51
	-,		\$100,000 to \$149,999		,023	6.96
Females 16 years and over	15,758	100.00	\$150,000 to \$199,999	221		1.50
In labor force	9,441	59.91	\$200,000 or more	155		1.05
Civilian labor force	9,439	59.90	Median household income (dollars)		NA)	(NA)
Employed	9,185	58.29	Mean household income (dollars)	`	,730	(X)
Own children under 6 years	2,820	100.00	With earnings	12	,012	81.79
All parents in family in labor force	1,748	61.97	Mean earnings (dollars)	\$55.	,451	(X)
			With Social Security income	3	,899	26.55
COMMUTING TO WORK			Mean Social Security income (dollars)	\$11,	595	(X)
Workers 16 years and over	19,898	100.00	With Supplemental Security income		420	2.86
Car, truck, or van drive alone	16,285	81.84	Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)	\$6	,893	(X)
Car, truck, or van carpooled	2,146	10.78	With public assistance income		177	1.20
Public transportation (including taxicab)	170	0.86	Mean public assistance income (dollars)	\$2	,562	(X)
Walked	276	1.39	With retirement income	2	,786	18.97
Other means	152	0.76	Mean retirement income (dollars)	\$17,289		(X)
Worked at home	870	4.37				400.00
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	29.87	(X)	Families	11.	,412	100.00
			Less than \$10,000		241	2.11
Employed civilian population 16 years and	20.105	100.00	\$10,000 to \$14,999		244	2.14
over	20,185	100.00	\$15,000 to \$24,999	1,020		8.94
OCCUPATION			\$25,000 to \$34,999	1,304		11.43
Management, professional, & related occupations	5,633	27.91	\$35,000 to \$49,999		,514	22.03 28.21
Service occupations	2,893	14.33	\$50,000 to \$74,999		3,220	
Sales & office occupations	5,191	25.72	\$75,000 to \$99,999	1,628		14.27
Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations	148	0.73	\$100,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 to \$199,999	913		8.00
Construction, extraction, & maintenance	2,760	13.67	\$200,000 to \$199,999 \$200,000 or more	201		1.76 1.12
occupations Production, transportation, & material moving	2,700	13.07	Median family income (dollars)		128	
occupations	3,561	17.64	Mean family income (dollars)	(NA)		(NA) (X)
occupations.			Per capita income (dollars)	\$61,100 (NA)		(NA)
INDUSTRY			Median earnings (dollars)	(-	1111)	(1111)
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining	550	2.73	Male full-time, year-round workers	(	NA)	(NA)
Construction	2,154	10.67	Female full-time, year-round workers	,	NA)	(NA)
Manufacturing	2,893	14.33	Tomate fun time, year found womens	(-	1 12 1)	(1111)
Wholesale trade	640	3.17				
Retail trade	2,667	13.21		Number for whom	NT 1	D .
Transportation & warehousing, & utilities	1,253	6.21		poverty	Number below	below
Information	481	2.38	POVERTY STATUS IN 1999	determined	poverty	poverty
Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing	1,182	5.86		20.250		
Professional, scientific, management,			Total Persons	39,359 29,493	2,249	5.72 5.53
adminstrative, & waste management services	1,344	6.66	18 years and over 65 years and over	4,892	1,631 423	8.65
Education, health, & social services	3,385	16.77	Related children under 18 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation			Related children 5 to 17 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
and food service	1,037	5.14	Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Other services (except public administration)	1,063	5.27	omerated individuals 15 years and over	(1 <b>NA</b> )	(11/1)	(1 <b>1/1</b> )
Public administration	1,535	7.61	Total Families	11,412	389	3.41
CLACCOLWODYED			With related children under 18 years	5,394	240	4.45
CLASS OF WORKER			With related children under 5 years	2,042	118	5.78
Private wage and salary workers	14,970	74.16	W 15 W 22 2	2,072	110	5.70
Government workers	3,524	17.46	Total Families with female	01.1		7.25
Self-employed workers in own not incorporated business	1 551	7.70	householder, no husband present	914	67 57	7.35
	1,554 137	7.70	With related children under 18 years	530	57	10.76
Unpaid family workers	13/	0.68	With related children under 5 years	145	15	10.33